patient for the initial 30mLs. 

Methodology:  A registered nurse (RN) initiated an IRB approved retrospective chart review at a NCI 

Designated Comprehensive Cancer Center on a sample of newly exposed paclitaxel patients in calendar 

year 2018. Five hundred and twenty-six (526) individuals were identified through electronic health 

records in collaboration with the pharmacy department. Data was extracted that included variables such 

as pre-medication use, titration, and hypersensitivity reactions. 

Results:  There were 71 incidences of a hypersensitivity reaction affecting 60 patients, totaling 11% of